FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 178 by Senator Morrish

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 22:318" delete the comma "," and insert "and 319,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 22:318" delete the comma "," and insert "and 319,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 11, change "ministries" to "ministry; definition"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "A.(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, after "that" delete the remainder the line and insert the following:
- "does each of the following:
- 12 (1) Limits its participants to
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 14, after "and" delete "that"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 17 "(2) Provides amounts that participants may contribute without
- 18 <u>assumption of risk</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, delete "**B. The ministry shall provide**" and insert "(3)
- 21 **Provides**"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 24 "(4) Provides a written disclaimer on or with all applications"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 3 "§319. Exemption from provisions of the Insurance Code"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "<u>**D.**</u>" and at the end of the line, delete "<u>**other**</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, delete "designated therein," and insert "provided
- 8 for in such provisions"